

## Legislation Details

Date	Ver. Action By		Acti	on	Result	
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. Attachment II, 5. 114-2023 T, 6. 114-2023					
Code sections:						
Indexes:						
Sponsors:	City Manager					
Title:	ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 3/29/2023, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept in-kind donations and contributions of supplies, professional services, and contracted services from the Cincinnati Parks Foundation, valued at approximately \$235,136.11, to benefit various City parks; and AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept in-kind donations of park supplies, professional services, and contracted services from the Cincinnati Riding Or Walking Network and Green Umbrella, valued at approximately \$121,450, to benefit various City parks.					
Enactment date:	4/5/2023		Enactment #:	0114-2023		
On agenda:	4/5/2023		Final action:	4/5/2023		
File created:	3/24/2023		In control:	Cincinnati City Council		
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Passed		
File #:	202301007	Version: 1				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
4/5/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
4/3/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
3/29/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	